
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
March 21, 2023 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

Meetings of the Park Board of Commissioners will be held in-person while also enabling attendance remotely by 
Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation in Response to 
COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open Meetings Act for the physical 
presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner attendance by video, audio, or 
telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted in – person also with the opportunity to attend and participate by audio or video 
conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners because of a 
disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District. 
Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff, and chief legal counsel might not all be physically present at the 185 
Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address 
in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are 
available via the instructions listed below. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to 
the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to attend in-person or join the conference. Please email Amanda Blanco at ablanco@gepark.org 
for the Meeting ID and password by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes 
before the start of the meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 
Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Amanda Blanco 
at ablanco@gepark.org by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 
record during this meeting. 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

mailto:ablanco@gepark.org
mailto:ablanco@gepark.org


VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the Agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $237,758.10
B. Minutes from the March 7, 2023, Workshop Meeting 

VII. Policy Manual Update

VIII. Professional Services Contracts for Downtown Park

IX. 2023-2025 Project Update(s)

X. Staff Reports
A. Finance Report (For Information Only)
B. Staff Reports

XI. Commissioners’ Reports

XII. Adjourn to Executive Session
Under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the
district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired and under Section 2 (c) 1
for the discussion of the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal
of specific employees or legal counsel for the district.

XIII. Executive Director Recruitment Contract

XIV. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

94 Capital Improvements Fund 120,177.87  

Recreation Fund 78,445.62 

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 3/21/2023

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 39,134.61$   

Report Total: 237,758.10$   
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User:

Printed: 03/16/2023 - 11:30AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.03.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

87327 Trailer Locks  122.70 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

87594 Trailer Repairs  10.75 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 133.45Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

842119 Pre-Employment Physicals  429.00 03/22/2023 10-00-000-585820-0000

 429.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199686 AHW LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

11556159 Z Turn Parts  28.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

11556183 Z Turn Parts  152.46 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

11556664 Z Turn Parts  824.74 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

11558111 Z Turn Parts  169.16 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

11561328 Z Turn Parts  20.42 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 1,194.78Check Total:

Vendor: 103170 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

195471 Chainsaw Supplies  155.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

195472 Chainsaw Supplies  57.90 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 212.90Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

94951 February 2023 Attorney Fees  5,635.00 03/22/2023 10-00-000-521100-0000

 5,635.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202688 Aramark Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

6020102990 Uniforms  64.45 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

6020105184 Uniforms  64.45 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 128.90Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

P60461237 Battery  57.45 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

P60507634 Battery  57.45 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 114.90Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

Winter Classes  950.00 03/22/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202651 Rebecca Brush Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202701 Adam Buhot Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Baseball Evaluations  216.97 03/22/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

 216.97Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/22/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

2220079736 Trailer Tire  200.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 200.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

6421681 Salt  487.55 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530620-0000

 487.55Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

83599 HVAC Repairs  1,465.11 03/22/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,465.11Check Total:

Vendor: 201591 Justin Diener Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

1264 Winter Classes  276.00 03/22/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

 276.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202411 Easy Ice, LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

899438 Ice Machine Rental  101.86 03/22/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

 101.86Check Total:

Vendor: 199465 Engineering Resource Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

C1905300.02 Lake Ellyn Dam Inspection  2,800.00 03/22/2023 10-00-000-521210-0000

 2,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

22-3556.01-3 Design Services  46,605.25 03/22/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 46,605.25Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

573188 Monitoring  105.00 03/22/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

579247 Monitoring  105.00 03/22/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

585152 Monitoring  300.00 03/22/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202211 GFL Environmental Services Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

LQ01641879 Used Oil Pick Up  299.88 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 299.88Check Total:

Vendor: 202699 Go Green Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Sports Swap  475.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-470230-0000

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

9624306248 Door Lock Batteries  23.40 03/22/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

9628462492 Door Lock Batteries  93.81 03/22/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

9635812523 Fountain Repairs  34.76 03/22/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

9635913446 Bathroom Repairs  138.62 03/22/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

9637508640 Bathroom Repairs -52.98 03/22/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

9637795510 Bathroom Repairs  27.30 03/22/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

 264.91Check Total:

Vendor: 202389 Christopher Gutmann Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

64612 Parts #430  102.32 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 102.32Check Total:

Vendor: 202326 Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

29918 Design Services  15,527.57 03/22/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

 15,527.57Check Total:

Vendor: 137160 Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

22115 Tires #428  1,325.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

22125 Tires #424  880.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

22149 Repairs #428  1,385.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 3,590.00Check Total:

Vendor: 138345 Hydrotex Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

241580 Motor Oil  1,570.39 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,570.39Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 141761 IAPD Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Dues2023 Annual Membership Dues  3,472.09 03/22/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Dues2023 Annual Membership Dues  3,472.08 03/22/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

 6,944.17Check Total:

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Cheer Association Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Competition Competition Fees  7,665.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-525500-1241

 7,665.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True

691968 3/1-5/31/2023 Contract  1,400.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-521520-0000

691968 3/1-5/31/2023 Contract  953.56 03/22/2023 10-00-000-521520-0000

 2,353.56Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

20445 Log Disposal  75.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-550700-0000

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True

Key Dupliccation  17.93 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530900-0000

Nuts/Bolts  3.18 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Nuts/Bolts  1.29 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Nuts/Bolts  1.82 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Nuts/Bolts  6.64 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 30.86Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200721 Lou Fusz Soccer Club Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  2,555.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

Tournament Fees  5,910.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 8,465.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202346 David MacDonald Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  539.00 03/22/2023 20-22-000-525500-2310

 539.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

93985986 Lift Battery  580.96 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

93987472 Oil Totes  346.97 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 927.93Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True

7494/4184 Supplies  55.12 03/22/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

7855/8654 Supplies  71.53 03/22/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

7926 Building Supplies  71.48 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

8130 Supplies  110.44 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

8170 Supplies  14.98 03/22/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

8172 Cleaning Supplies  54.07 03/22/2023 20-30-150-530300-0000

8173 Boiler Repair  8.99 03/22/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

8267 Supplies  15.95 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

8321 Supplies  36.04 03/22/2023 20-30-150-530300-0000

8586 Shelving  449.97 03/22/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

8676 Tools  90.42 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 978.99Check Total:

Vendor: 202700 Midwest Environmental Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

23-157 Asbestos Testing  560.00 03/22/2023 94-90-875-575110-0000

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202186 MyPlate2Yours, LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True

870 Winter Classes  424.97 03/22/2023 20-22-000-525500-2314

 424.97Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Repair Equipment  72.35 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 72.35Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161590 Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

53959 Trash Cans  4,320.00 03/22/2023 94-90-875-575110-0000

 4,320.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200677 Oakbrook Terrace Park District Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

Theatre Rental Final Payment  1,075.00 03/22/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

 1,075.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163593 Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

243406 Legal Ads  195.50 03/22/2023 10-00-000-521150-0000

 195.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200149 Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

65993/52/94 Security Camer Installation  21,030.89 03/22/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

 21,030.89Check Total:

Vendor: 199578 Perfected Painting Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

MSRC MSRC Painting  8,000.00 03/22/2023 94-90-875-575110-0000

 8,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199121 Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

3105902499 12/30/22-3/29/2023 Lease  196.23 03/22/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

3105902499 12/30/22-3/29/2023 Lease  196.23 03/22/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 392.46Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Reimbursement Tire Repair  93.50 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 243.50Check Total:

Vendor: 173350 Randall Pressure Systems Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True

51874-0 Hose Repairs  7.52 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 7.52Check Total:

Vendor: 173885 Regional Truck Equipment Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

277209 Plow Repairs  88.20 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

277210 Plow Repairs  28.81 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 117.01Check Total:

Vendor: 200783 Warren Rickert Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  50.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-535500-1233

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174360 Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

442146482 Helmets  6,099.95 03/22/2023 20-21-000-535500-1161

 6,099.95Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202697 Robert Rupcich Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  50.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True

2023-QB-21 IT Maintenance-March 2023  1,890.00 03/22/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

2023-QB-21 IT Maintenance-March 2023  1,890.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200543 Segal Consulting Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

458381-11 Actuarial Valuation  2,500.00 03/22/2023 10-00-000-220100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202614 Lisa Semetko Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True

8557585 Port O Let Fees  306.66 03/22/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

 306.66Check Total:

Vendor: 202615 Kathryn Speck Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

RG 2017997 Movies in the Park  2,125.00 03/22/2023 20-26-000-525500-6801

 2,125.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True

1046181 CO2  143.92 03/22/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 143.92Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True

7883 Equipment  277.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

7883 Equipment  607.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

7909 Practice Balls  1,960.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

 2,844.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199807 Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200735 Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True

333 Event Logos  600.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

 600.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202650 Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200610 Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199170 US LAX Events Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

30723 Tournament Fees  5,070.00 03/22/2023 20-21-000-525500-1172

 5,070.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202698 USA Fence Rental and Silt Fencing Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

60015 Fence Rental  3,993.50 03/22/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 3,993.50Check Total:

Vendor: 189350 V3 Companies Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True

223368 Design Services  15,365.00 03/22/2023 94-90-815-575110-0000

 15,365.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200659 Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  117.64 03/22/2023 20-30-200-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  45.72 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  19.86 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  45.78 03/22/2023 10-00-000-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  26.45 03/22/2023 20-30-150-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  22.86 03/22/2023 20-30-500-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  118.52 03/22/2023 20-30-350-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  370.87 03/22/2023 20-30-450-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  1,070.66 03/22/2023 20-30-100-570400-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 10

11



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  48.30 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

1/13-2/14/2023 Water  42.72 03/22/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

 1,929.38Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True

5453342 Supplies  823.78 03/22/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 823.78Check Total:

Vendor: 192415 Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

N34596 Z Turn Repairs  151.52 03/22/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 151.52Check Total:

Vendor: 200441 Jared Zaino Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/22/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 196,693.16

 82

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 11:30 AM) Page 11
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Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.03.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  595.00 03/09/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: 145940 JP Sports Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  685.00 03/09/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 685.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202696 Jeff Manz Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  575.00 03/09/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 575.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,830.00 03/09/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 1,830.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies  295.78 03/08/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

 295.78Check Total:

Vendor: 199800 Winfield Wolves Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  595.00 03/09/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 595.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/08/2023 -  8:11 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 4,575.78

 6

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/08/2023 -  8:11 AM) Page 2
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User:

Printed: 03/16/2023 - 12:41PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.03.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz MyFonts-Fonts  41.44 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  274.38 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  19.62 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  55.77 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1172

Babicz Aldi-Supplies  13.26 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Skillshark-Evaluations  1,050.52 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz DoDesign-Website Maintenance  70.00 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Sportstop-Equipment  214.98 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz IYSA-Players Card  20.50 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1127

Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  10.71 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  30.30 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Program Supplies  228.13 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Dunkin-Member Retention  68.97 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521675-0000

Brush Walgreens-Member Retention  33.24 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521675-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  180.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  180.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  170.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  28.00 03/15/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  183.46 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  75.00 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 03/15/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 03/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 03/15/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 03/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Chamber-Seminar  30.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani PDRMA-Risk Management  105.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  19.99 03/15/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 12:41 PM) Page 1
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Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.88 03/15/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.88 03/15/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  379.92 03/15/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2023  77.65 03/15/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2023  38.01 03/15/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2023  66.46 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2023  236.87 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2023  66.73 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 03/15/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  122.24 03/15/2023 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  175.63 03/15/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  15.93 03/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  37.64 03/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  6.20 03/15/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  40.73 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  16.60 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.45 03/15/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  3.98 03/15/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  662.85 03/15/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  662.85 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  216.92 03/15/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  904.97 03/15/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani IGFOA-Webinar  120.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani IGFOA-Annual Dues  300.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Gutmann Adobe-Illustrator Renewal  239.88 03/15/2023 10-00-000-540550-0000

Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  47.88 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  16.07 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Fun Express-Program Supplies  90.83 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Amazon-Herbicide  149.99 03/15/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

Gutmann Amazon-Herbicide  339.00 03/15/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

Gutmann Goodwill-Program Supplies  10.92 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  41.10 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Harris IAPD-Bootcamp  105.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585101-0000

Lim Amazon-Return -109.99 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Return -149.99 03/15/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  69.99 03/15/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Lim Les Mills-Fitness Classes  248.00 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Return -324.85 03/15/2023 10-10-000-550220-0000

Lim Pete's-Staff Lunch  85.52 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  75.07 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  27.95 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Vandalism Repair  334.99 03/15/2023 10-10-000-550220-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  135.98 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 12:41 PM) Page 2
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Lim Amazon-Supplies  41.07 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Pete's-Staff Meeting  77.39 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  134.85 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Cafe Zupas-Staff Meeting  225.89 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Cafe Zupas-Staff Meeting  225.88 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim EDX.org-Writing Course  149.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585202-0000

Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  36.89 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  18.99 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  24.99 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  116.72 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-First Aid Supplies  31.36 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530320-0000

Lim Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  19.86 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  40.88 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Five Below-Program Supplies  73.66 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Maintenance Supplies  124.99 03/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Lim Pete's-Staff Meeting  80.04 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

MacDonald Amazon-Mats  111.74 03/15/2023 20-30-200-530300-0000

MacDonald FLWright-Day Trip  270.00 03/15/2023 20-25-000-525500-5702

MacDonald Amazon-Special Event Supplies  469.36 03/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6813

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Winter Classes  508.20 03/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Rakow Center-Day Trip  9.00 03/15/2023 20-25-000-525500-5702

MacDonald Rosati's-Senior Luncheon  155.88 03/15/2023 20-25-000-525500-5728

MacDonald Jewel-Senior Luncheon  98.13 03/15/2023 20-25-000-525500-5728

MacDonald Jewel-Senior Luncheon  48.43 03/15/2023 20-25-000-525500-5728

MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  228.03 03/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6813

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Winter Classes  161.70 03/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  69.54 03/15/2023 20-30-200-530210-0000

MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  34.36 03/15/2023 20-30-200-530210-0000

Norman ILCA-Seminar  135.00 03/15/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Kiwik Storage-Storage  359.00 03/15/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

Norman Frost Inc.-Fleet Parts  28.12 03/15/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

Norman Direct Tools-Tools  599.20 03/15/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Banners  305.75 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Business Cards  32.79 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Banners  52.50 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray MyFonts-Fonts  249.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Postup Stand-Banners  151.93 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  98.32 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 12:41 PM) Page 3
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Okray MailChimp-Email Marketing  204.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  62.02 03/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photography  64.50 03/15/2023 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photography  64.50 03/15/2023 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Downtown Alliance-Membership  125.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Okray Downtown Alliance-Membership  125.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Okray GE Chamber-Community Awards  200.00 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585800-0000

Okray GE Chamber-Community Awards  200.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585800-0000

Robinson Indeed-Job Posting  128.71 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Apple-Event Music  10.99 03/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Containers  31.25 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-IT Supplies  25.43 03/15/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  32.99 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson ContainerStore-Shelving  709.94 03/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2311

Robinson Amazon-Connectors  13.98 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Storage  38.00 03/15/2023 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  33.24 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  33.38 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  196.36 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Discount School-Supplies  242.26 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  92.59 03/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  9.19 03/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2311

Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  97.00 03/15/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  170.41 03/15/2023 20-30-500-530320-0000

Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  170.40 03/15/2023 20-30-450-530320-0000

Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  170.41 03/15/2023 20-30-200-530320-0000

Semetko Whentowork-Scheduling  170.41 03/15/2023 10-10-000-530320-0000

Speck Party City-Event Supplies  138.70 03/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6816

Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  13.96 03/15/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  113.74 03/15/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Amazon-Supplies  12.99 03/15/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

Speck Amazon-Supplies  143.96 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2311

Speck Dollar Tree-Supplies  13.75 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Speck Revolution-Dance Shoes  26.95 03/15/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Menard's-Lumber  106.35 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Hobby Lobby-Fabric  9.72 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Revolution-Dance Shoes  89.80 03/15/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Menard's-Lumber  13.11 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Menard's-Supplies  51.92 03/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Revolution-Dance Shoes  25.95 03/15/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  26.39 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  230.00 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  44.40 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/16/2023 - 12:41 PM) Page 4
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Thomas Key Me-Keys  193.02 03/15/2023 20-30-100-541300-0000

Thomas Pickleball Central-Pickleballs  169.95 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

Thomas Sam's-Member Appreciation  200.60 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521675-0000

Thomas Dunkin-Member Appreciation  96.70 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521675-0000

Thomas Amazon-Safe  509.59 03/15/2023 20-30-100-541300-0000

Thomas Amazon-Event Supplies  129.91 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Qdoba-New Staff Lunch  55.19 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Thomas Amazon-Event Supplies  27.18 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas IPRA-Membership Dues  279.00 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  129.99 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Party  51.00 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Two Hound Red-Event Supplies  150.00 03/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Concept2-Repair Equipment  21.02 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Thomas Jacobs Ladder-Repair Equipment  25.50 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Thomas Amazon-Batteries  91.11 03/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Thomas Augustinos-Staff Lunch  181.83 03/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Thomas Amazon-Soccer Nets  893.22 03/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

Thomas Amazon-Hut Improvements  578.94 03/15/2023 20-30-350-530210-0000

Tripp Jewel-Supplies  211.90 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

Tripp Amazon-Supplies  67.40 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

Tripp Amazon-Supplies  17.00 03/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

 24,437.53Check Total:

Vendor: 202332 PlanSource Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Health Insurance March 2023  1,116.94 03/15/2023 10-00-000-565100-0000

Health Insurance March 2023  1,116.93 03/15/2023 20-00-000-565100-0000

 2,233.87Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Permit Fees  4,110.00 03/15/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 4,110.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

2/2023 Fuel  1,596.79 03/15/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,596.79Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  2,060.35 03/15/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  217.56 03/15/2023 20-30-200-521300-0000

92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  313.86 03/15/2023 20-30-450-521300-0000
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92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  377.52 03/15/2023 20-30-300-521300-0000

92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  140.64 03/15/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  325.15 03/15/2023 20-30-500-521300-0000

92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  510.57 03/15/2023 20-30-100-521300-0000

92166-2754-8 3/2023 Scavenger Services  165.32 03/15/2023 20-30-150-521300-0000

 4,110.97Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 36,489.16

 5
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Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting  
March 7, 2023 

185 Spring Avenue 
 

I.  Call to Order 
President Durham called the meeting to order at 7:05 p.m. 
  
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
Upon roll call, those answering present were Commissioners, Cornell, Crickmore, Ward, Weber, 
Stortz, Nephew, and President Durham.  
 
Staff members present were Executive Director Harris, Superintendent of Planning and Natural 
Resources Troia, and Administration & Special Services Supervisor Blanco. Deputy Director 
Cinquegrani participated remotely. 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
President Durham led the Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda  